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CIRCULAR
(KG Ito Class V)

Dear Parents

Greetings of the day!

The following are the school activities proposed for August, 2023:
Monday, 14 August 2023: Independence Day Assembly by class V C.

Tuesday, 15 August 2023: Independence Day of India.

Wednesday, 16 August 2023: Independence Day Assembly by class II C.
Thursday, 17 August 2023: Shot-Put finals for class V.

Saturday, 19 August 2023: Utsav for classes III to V.

Monday, 21 August 2023: Club Activity for classes III to V.

Tuesday, 22 August 2023: Independence Day Assembly by KG II (dress code - tri colour).
Athletics Events selection starts for classes III to V.

Wednesday, 23 August 2023: Club Activity for classes KG to IL

Saturday, 26 August 2023: Utsav for classes III to V.
SMC - Parents Open Day. Parents having any suggestions / relevant matters to be discussed can meet SMC
between 9:00 a.m. to 11:00 a.m. on a one-to-one basis at the Senior School Library.

Sunday, 27 August 2023: Onam Assembly by class KG II B.
Monday, 28 August 2023: Onam Assembly by classes I A and IV D.
Tuesday, 29 August 2023: Holiday on account of Onam.
Wednesday, 30 August 2023: English Recitation for class 1.

Thursday, 31 August 2023: English Recitation for class II
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ACCOLADES!!!

AbhinandaRajeev of class VII A has made us proud by clinching the gold medal at the ‘Global Dance
Open Championship’ which took place from 19 July to 22 July 2023 at Avila, Spain. She brought laurels
by winning Gold Medal in the Hip-hop category with 91 points. The Global Dance Open Championship is
an International Dance Competition where this year over 1200 contestants from 35 countries have
participated. Prior to her resounding victory in Spain, Abhinanda had secured the first place with a
scholarship in the Semi Final round held in Qatar, proving her consistency and prowess in the dance arena.
Heartiest congratulations to Abinanda for this remarkable achievement.
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